8 7 6 4 ‘ 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UMPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORRPUBLICATION 20 . Loe BIST REYVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 'TEM 30 LOCATED S E T U P G AG E A 66 — T e T
PART nEv | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE NESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 4586313 A ECO-08-030333 DapEC2008 | MB | MC
NUMBER REF
1528938~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
|528938-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
|528938-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528938-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS SR e e e /3
7-1528938-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S N AN A RN A - - | 12
7-1528938-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL i [338700-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | ;o
7-1528938-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — X
- - - - - - - - - 68
el 040 5 - r e 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
D 0004 0207 -2 2222 |¢2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 56
CRIMP DATA  GHW/LEAR TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS : REF R e e - - 22
TERMINAL NAME: AFK FLACHKONTACT 0.63%0.63-0.5 /.REF T T T T T T T 318030 ScR. ST, CUP POINT WE X 6.0 3
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE :IZ - - - - - - - - - 6/
W IRE A0 [ 055 10 0 22-0 50w -2 2222 |¢2 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 5 |
INSUL .77 [.070 IN] 0 [ L20-1.60 [.047.063 IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT Ly ued | fCR’ o BT D LA (WX SR 1 0u
COCAT | ON - r e 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH nily APPL INSTRUCTIONS el EEREE 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 % .250 | 58
3.90-4.70 [ 154-.185 IN] “— 408-8322 & 408-8490 — T — - - T
TERMINAL - - qé;b FEED SCRéoéﬁC, M54 10 (REF) - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED | 56
o APPL SPEC _ . 7.50 [.295 IN] S - - 155
> A\ 4 e e a4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
| -465184-0 _ _ _ Q Q -
TERMINALS APPI IED 0 { el 22 2] 2|2 [-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
o L 1 SPITEATORE AR EHEE T LRE - 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 |57
. AN S e - - r e §11242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN |15
- r e 590753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
[S72l3r-1  126869.200.176 - B N T 18024-3  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
1572137-2 | 26869.201.423 - - - - -] - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED | 48
15721373 26870 201 423 - - | - | | - | | 338676 | CAM, UNTVERSAL POST-FELD 147
- - - - r e 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI | 46
e e HE ont - | | | | | | 690191 | PLUG, NYLON 145
W r ' T T 13386601 |RAM |
Cllsize @ (&) | & | R : 7 . jg
0 50mm° 0.90 £0.05 [.035 £.002 IN] B - - 147
O.35mm2 0 8] 40 05 [.032 4+ 007 |IN] - | | | | | | 9972285-7 SCR, LOW SKT HD CAP M8 X 25.0 14
c 0.73 +0.05 [.029 +£.002 IN] S S S SN S —— ; _ 140
). comm B N T A A A Y 5901251 |SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
’ - | | | | | | 4169367-8 SHIM 138
: - r e 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY |37
N : e : : 136
_ N f f 135
R 1320934-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
] -2 2222 |¢2 [-18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - | | | | | | 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 |37
] - r e [-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 |3
- - r e 1320908-9  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE | 30
- r e 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1729
) R |-455888-0 [SPACER, CRIMPER |28
-l 22|22 z2|°¢2 [-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
- r e 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 1726
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
zf: X - | | | | | | 1320928 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5 - 690472-2 STRIPPER [y
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. . | | | | | | 18003 | SCR. SKT D CAP M4 X 10.0 T2
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE B e e N . O0cve  [WACHER, SPRE LOCK, REG W4 | c0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S i S e 69047271 |STRIPPER , 2
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - |- - |- 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT LT
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
e HE
/SN CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELCTRONICS UK LTD. R - - E
- r e 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
_ | /6\ FOR REFERENCE, THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT SIZE TERMINAL ¥ WARN NG o A O O R O A 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR jHN
SE'TT| NG LJ%E {OF QE'TT‘ NGE; 2 2 2 ‘ | ‘ 77‘633‘397| ANV‘L, COMB|NAT|ON 8
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP S e N i M : - !
HEITGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ] - 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL | NG - r e |-854772-0 |[DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- r e |-238011-3 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
v ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 - - - - - - - - | 84 | f 2 2 | | | 4-456135-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R R - 183 - 2-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ’
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I N M A A § |1 8¢ e e pe b b 3mas6d0e-s  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
A T j 'go TT-T76|-T2|-T1| <6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 79 Ve o SHANGE thp P Cotmoll H e T SR 2T o DWQ.BETT\SS (00T 2008 Ez . Tyco Electronics
- - - - - - - - - 178 \ [ TycoElactronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
: "22278-0 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 177 o LI RISE SIS 1 g T FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
H I I U B R - - T76 éﬁ} pRe = e HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 - i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
N 854769 | HOLDER, NS |74 ANG ES £ See Table
o MATER 1AL FINISH WEGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|528938
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7| _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET | OF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




